

**COUNTY OF YOLO** 

Office of the County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Jenny Tan Public Information Officer Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** February 5, 2021 Contact: Jenny Tan, Public Information Officer C: (530) 908-0186

## Yolo County's Rapid Response Layoff Assistance Webinar Series Extended Through June 2021 and Adding Spanish Sessions

(Woodland, CA) – Yolo County will continue to host webinars to connect residents to the valuable resources available to COVID-19 impacted workers through June 21, 2021. The webinar series, hosted by the Yolo County Workforce Innovation Board, Yolo County Health and Human Services Agency Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act and YoloWorks! Rapid Response Team, will offer information and assist in connecting residents to resources in both English and Spanish. Businesses considering work stoppages, layoffs or furloughs and residents whose employment has been affected by COVID-19 are encouraged to attend.

Webinars will be offered monthly on the second and fourth Mondays at 10:00 am starting February 8 through June 21; the fourth Monday session every month will be offered in English and Spanish. EDD Workforce Services, YoloWorks! and partners, will go over Unemployment Insurance, health care options and other resources to assisted individuals impacted by layoffs through this pandemic and will take your questions. Individuals interested in attending can register for the webinar at: <a href="http://tiny.cc/LayoffAssistance">http://tiny.cc/LayoffAssistance</a>.

For more information, interested individuals can contact Erica Johnson, Rapid Response Coordinator at <u>erica.johnson@yolocounty.org</u> or (530) 631-2289.

###